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ELECTIONS : Count y committee may ce r tify nominations to fill 
vaca ncie s on t icket not l a ter t han ten da ys before 
e l ec t ion . 

I 

&eptember 15, 1938 
~) 

Hon. Albert Kell7 
Circuit Clerk 
Atchison Count7 Circuit Court 
Rook Port, Mia so uri 

Dear Sir: 

Thia will a okllowledge reoeipt ot you.r letter 
ot 5eptember 13 which r eads as tollows : 

" 'lben has been considerable dis­
cuas ion in our Ottioial Demooratio 
f amily as t o the nuaber ot da.T• re­
quired tor the Republican Part7 t o 
tile candidates tor Taoancies on 
their t 1cb t. Seyer a1 ot us were 
under the i mpression the tioltet l11U8t 
be tUle4 30 da7s prior to t.he Gen­
eral election but some have s a14 a 
new l aw has been enaoted Whereb7 tba 
t ime f aT tUing has been s e t up to 
15 days pr ior to the General election. 
It suCh a ruling is in ettect please 
quote us Seotio~ eto. 

I migbt turther add t he particular 
pha se i n whioh we are interes ted per­
t a1ns t o elect1Te official s onl,-, and 
not a committeeman or committeewoman." 

Section 10268 , R.S . Missouri, 1929, reada as 
follows : 

-vacanci es occurring atter the hold­
inS of aD7 pr imary or where no person 
shall otter hiL:Iselt as a candidate be­
t ore such pr1mar.J, shall be tilled bJ 
the part7 committee or the district, 
count7 or state , as the case .ma7 be: 
Pr oTicled , howenr, that no na.- shall 
be al l owed on an,- ticket until the re­
quired tee shall haTe been pail. " 
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Ron • .A1bert K.ellJ' Septeabe~ 15, 1938 

Seotion 10245, R.S . Missouri, 192i, after deais­
natins the time when the oertit1oatea ot nomination ma7 be 
tiled with tb.e Secretary ot State and tlle Count7 Clerk or 
Election Commdssioners, reads as follows: 

"Pro~ided, tha t in ease ot aay ~­
caney in said nomination, by resigna­
tion, death or otherwise , tbe central 
committee, or a con .. ntion called tor 
that pwpose , ot the party on wb.oae 
t1 eke t suoh· T&Danq mar ooour, m&J' se-
1eot and oertitJ to the seoretar,- of 
state, county ·clerk or board ot election 
oomm1ss1onera the m• or namea of 
candidates to tU1 s uCh ~aoaDOJ': Pro­
v1de4, tha t the oert.itioatea ot nomin­
ation to till ~a.oanoy sball be tiled 
with the secretary of state not late!' 
than t1tteen days before the day fixed 
by law tor the election of the persou 
in nomination, and with the board ot 
election commissioners or county clerk 
not later than ten days before suoh 
election." 

It wU1 be se.e11 b7 the toref!J)ing section tbat the 
county committee has until witb.ia ten dap of the eleotion 
to certif7 i n nominations made b7 the• to t Ul vaoanoiee 
ooour1q on their tioket. We think this section clearly de ­
ti~:~es the t~ and that, therefore, the committee about 
Which you inquire would haTe until tea days before election 
to certify to the CountT Clerk the naaes ot c aDdidatea to~ 
yae~ancies ocouriDg on the oountr t~olte't. 

CONCWSIOB 

It is , therefore, the op1D.1.oa ot tibia ottioe tAat 
the county central committee or a politioal. party mar oer­
t11'7 to tbe Oountr Clerk noa1uations to fUl ~aoano1ea on 
their ticket at anJ tU. up to tell dqs prlo~ to the ele,o­
tioD. at whioh such ca ndidates will be TOted upo~. 

·Respe ott'ully s ubaitte4, 

HARRY H. KAY 
Assistant Attorney General 

APPROVED By: 

i:E. TAYLOR 
(Aotina) Attorney General 
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